The Economy& National Politics?

Economic concerns are rising.
Political preferencesfairly stable.
LPC 45%, CPC 28%, NDP 17%

By Bruce Anderson & David Coletto

For interviews, or to find out about our services, please contact Bruce Anderson at
banderson@abacusdata.cé613882-0929) or CEO David Coletto adavid@abacusdata.ca(613232
2806)

A year ago, two thirds of Canadians said the eaogowas in good shape; one thldAEA EO xAO ObD
Today, those numbers are reversed, illustrating how significant has been the shift in sentiment. Much of
that shift has happened over the last six mbat

While this shift has been sizeable, the worry is qualified: the tendency is to describe the decline as a
Oi E1 A6h OAOEAO OEAT A OAOAOA OAAAOGOEIT 8 41 AAU Y
recession, and 15% say the economic downturn is morergeve

Comparing this result to the numbers we found last August, before the federal election, shows that the
movement towards negative sentiment has been about 5 points during that period of time: most of the
weakening had happened before people wenthe polls.

Economic stress is evident in every region of the country, but is most challenging in Alberta, where 76%
say the economy is in poor shape, and Quebec (75%).

Looking deeper into where the shift in economic sentiment has been most acute rebedksrgest
drops in comfort are found among Albertans {8@int shift since last July), the highest income earners
(39-point shift), and Conservative voters pbint shift).
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DATA How would you rate the current state of the economy in Canada?

GROWTH OR RECESSION?

Aug 2015 | 12% 21%

Jan 2016 6% 22%

Strong/moderate growth m Mild growth
m Mild recession Severe recession/Depression
m DK

Which of the following best describes how you
would describe the state of Canada's economy?
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ECONOMIC SENTIMENT SHIFT

Change in “good” from July 2015 to January 2016.
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While economic anxieties have been growing, the effect on polititatiudes has been limited.Many
more people say the country is heading in the rigd%%)rather than the wrong directiori27%) Even
in Alberta, 36% say right, 43% say wrong directiorO7 OT 1 ¢ AEOAAQEI T 6
concentrated on the further right and supporters of the Conservative Party.

DIRECTION OF THE COUNTRY
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Do you think things in Canada are headed in the right direction or are they
off on the wrong track?
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Generally speaking, do you think things in Canada are headed in the right
direction or are they off on the wrong track?
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Federal Voting Intentions

When asked how they would vote if an election were tomorrow, the Libenald a wide 17
point margin over the Conservatives and28-point margin over the New DemocratsThese
numbersreveala slight decline from the remarkably high levels measured before the end of
2015, butare above thesupport the Liberals achieved on ElectiDay.

Election

VOTING INTENTION s

N

35% 36%
329%™\ 15 32%
33% 32% 34%33% 580, 29%# 500, : 32%
30% 30% L °29% 30%  Dog 29%
- 2% S28% 27% .
Do 2l 1% 26% 28% 27%
5 24% " 24% 24%

35%, 31%

16%17%
6% 5o 6% 6% 1% 4%

5% 6% cof 5%
‘o

5%

6%
4% 4%

Dec-id  Jan-1S

Ifa federal election were held tomorrow, which one of the following parties
would you vote forin your constituency?

The Liberals continue to hold wide leads in BC (by 20), Ontario (by 11), Quebec (by 27), and in
Atlantic Canada (by 48)The strength in Liberal support since the election owes much to the
fact that only73%of those who voted NDP in October sthey would vote NDP today: 1 in 5 of
them would vote Liberal.
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VOTING INTENTION
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Federal Economic Approach

We asked whether the current state of the economy meadhat the federal government should

do more to stimulate the economy than it had planned on, or stick with the plan it campaigned
on. The results show a split in opinion, witi?s saying that the government should do more,
and49% saying it should stick i the plan it campaigned on.

Worth noting is that majorities of CPC (57%) and NDP (58%) supporters say the government
should do more than had been planned, while smaller numbers (42%) of LPC supporters feel
that way.

Regionally, Ontarians were molttikely to think the government should do more than had been
planned to stimulate the economy while a majority in every other region feel that the
government should stick with the plan it campaigned on.
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DO MORE TO STIMULATE?

Follow plan it | Do more to
campaigned stimulate
on growth

Current LPC supporters 57% 43%
Current CPC supporters 43% 57%

Current NDP supporters 42% 58%

Describe economy as 0 Ps
“goodivery good” 59% 41%

Describe economy as

“poorlvery poor” 45% 55%

The government The government
should follow the plan should do more to
it campaigned on stimulate economic
during the last federal growth than it was
election. planning to.

Left/Centre-left
Centre

Right/Centre-right

When it comes to the approach the federal government
should take in how it manages the economy, which of the
following comes closestto yourview?
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The Upshot

According to Bruce Anderso@Xhe economy is no doubt a growing cause of concern for Canadians and
will test the level of confidence in this governmeas it would for any. So far, the impact on the mood of
the country has been muted, except in Alberta where the pain of lower oil phessbeen causing
extraordinary challenges.

However, athis point, thegeneraltendency is to see the economic downturn as mild rather than severe,

and while the government has latitude in public opinion terms to do more to stimulate if it chooses to,

theOA 1T O AAOO AT 180 OOCCAOO OEAO PATPI A AAI EAOA AE
economic deterioration, or should consider a major deviation from the course it has been on

In terms of political preferences, the Liberal Party continues ngog broad support. Our releases over
the next few days will explore how people are reacting to a broad cross section of measures taken by the
Trudeau government

Methodology

Our surveywas conducted onlinavith 1,500Canadias aged 18 and over frodanuary 8 to 12016 A
random sample of panelists was invited to complete the survey from a large representative panel of over
400,000 Canadians.

The Marketing Research and Intelligence Association policy limits statements about margins of sampling
error for most online surveys. The margin of error for a comparable probabdi$gd randonsample of

the same size is +2.6%, 19 times out of 20. The data were weighted according to census data to ensure
that the sample matched Canada's population aating to age, gender, educational attainment, and
region. Totals may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Abacus Data Inc.

We offer global research capacity with a strong focus on customer service, attention to detail and value

added insight/ OO0 OAAI AT i1 AET A0 OEA AGPAOEAT AA 1T &£ 100 #EAE
leading research executives for two decades, with the energy, creativity and research expertise of CEO

David Coletto, PhDFor more information, visit our website attp://www.abacusdata.ca/
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If a federal election was held tomorrow, which one of the following parties would you vote for in your constituency?

Sample size1,500
Comparable MoEt 2.6%, 19 times out of 20
Fields datesJdanuary 9 to 12, 2016

CPC LPC NDP GPC  BQ  Other U"dgdde Raw Weighte
Canada  24%  38%  14% 4% 4% 1% 15% 1500 1453
BC 20%  37%  18%  10% 0% 1% 14% 298 180
AB 4%  26%  10% 4% 0% 2% 11% 103 133
Region  SK/MB  39%  23% 1% 3% 0% 0% 25% 104 9%
ON 27%  37%  13% 3% 0% 1% 19% 425 554
Qc 12%  41%  17% 2% 15% 0% 11% 476 372
Atantic  13%  55%  14% 4% 0% 0% 13% 94 118
Male 27%  38%  14% 4% 4% 1% 12% 772 701
Gender
Female  21%  37%  14% 4% 4% 1% 19% 728 752
18-29  19%  47%  13% 5% 3% 0% 12% 216 279
Age 30-44  20%  32%  18% 5% 4% 1% 19% 407 378
45-59  24%  38%  13% 4% 3% 1% 17% 470 444
60andover 32%  35%  13% 2% 5% 1% 12% 407 351
HSorless  26%  32%  15% 4% 4% 1% 17% 337 507
Ed”rfatb College  24%  36%  14% 4% 4% 1% 16% 583 538
University ~ 21%  47%  13% 4% 3% 0% 12% 580 408
LPC 3% 83% 5% 1% 0% 0% 8% 522 534
CcPC 82% 5% 1% 1% 0% 1% 10% 347 368
NDP 3% 7% 6% 2% 2% 0% 12% 306 242
3%12 GPC 2% 6% 2% 71% 1% 3% 16% 74 46
BQ 9% 7% 3% 3%  69% 0% 8% 77 67
Other 12%  18% 0% 5% 4%  21% 40% 28

26% 15% 4% 4% 1% 10%



